6/21/2006 11:28:08 AM

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET
PATE	NTS ONLY SOM
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
,	12. Name and address
SunTrust Bank, (f/k/a SunTrust Bank,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Capital
Atlanta)	copicar
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No ag
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 500 W. Monroe
Execution Date(s) January 19, 2005 Assignment Merger	
morger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: <u>Chicago</u>
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:IL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60661
X Other Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Additional numbers	D. Falerit No.(S)
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Laura Konrath	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Laura Konrath onternal Address:Winston & Strawn LLP	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath onternal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Laura Konrath Internal Address:Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address:35 W. Wacker Dr.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. The Chicago	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Laura Konrath Internal Address:Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address:35 W. Wacker Dr. ity:Chicago ate:ILZip:_60601	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. ity: Chicago ate: IL Zip: 60601	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers at . Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago Ity: Zip: 60601 Ity: (312) 558-6352 Ity: (312) 558-6352 Ity: (312) 558-5700	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Ireet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago It Zip: 60601 Ity: (312) 558-6352 Ix Number: (312) 558-5700	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers at . Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Areet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago Ity: Chicago Ity: Chicago Ity: 12 Zip: 60601 Ity: 1312 558-6352 Ity: 14 Zip: 60601 Ity: 14 Zip: 60601 Ity: 15 Zip: 60601 Ity: 15 Zip: 60601 Ity: 15 Zip: 60601 Ity: 16 Zip: 60601 Ity: 17 Zip: 60601 Ity: 18	attached? Yes _ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428 Authorized User Name Laura Konratt
Additional numbers at . Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Ireet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago It Zip: 60601 Ity: (312) 558-6352 Ix Number: (312) 558-5700 Itali Address: Ikonrath@winston.com Signature: August Aug	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428

uments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0825

Continuation I Lem 4

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT TELEDEX LLC

Patents

p	'n	ŧ	^	17	ts	

(DU.S. Patent No. 5,768,366 "High Voltage Message Waiting Circuit" issued June 16, 1998.

Patent Applications:

- October 7, 1998 (application serial no. 09/168,297)
- Telephone with Display Screen design application, filed January 28, 1999 (application serial no. 29/099,894)
- Utility application for "Telephone Case with Easily Configured Pushbutton Keys," filed April 27, 1998 (application serial no. 09/067,472); also pending in PCT Receiving Office as serial no. PCT/US99/09058, filed April 27, 1999
- (5) Caller ID Display design application, filed June 21, 1999 (application serial no. 29/106,744)

181577.05-Los Angeles Server 2A

Draft October 13, 1999 - 5:18 PM

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0826

- Utility application for "Telephone-Coupled Device for Internet Access," filed June 21, 1999 (application serial no. 09/333,565)
- PCT application serial no. PCT/US98/06344, filed March 31, 1998 and Australian application serial no. 9869439, filed October 22, 1998 both claiming priority to U.S. Patent No. 5,768,366 for "High Voltage Message Waiting Circuit"

End of "Item 4"

Pat

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SUNTRUST BANK, (f/k/a SunTrust Bank, Atlanta) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), holds a security interest in and to certain patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto, including the patent registrations and applications for registration thereof, the common law rights pertaining thereto, and in and to the goodwill of the patent registrations and applications for registration and connected with the use thereof (hereinafter the "SECURITY INTEREST"), said SECURITY INTEREST recorded at Reel 010310, Frame 0734 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (hereinaster "ASSIGNEE"), has succeeded by that certain Omnibus Amendment Agreement dated on or abut January 18, 2005, and is desirous of succeeding of record, to the rights thus held by ASSIGNOR and acquiring of record therefrom all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the SECURITY INTEREST;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR effective as of the date hereof, did and hereby does assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the SECURITY INTEREST in all jurisdictions.
- ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which the SECURITY INTEREST is recorded or in which an application for recordation of the SECURITY INTEREST is pending, to record the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest in and to the SECURITY INTEREST, and to issue the Notice of Recordation resulting from any such application for recordation of the SECURITY INTEREST to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, any other or additional assignments, documents, certificates, powers or other writings, and take all additional actions, as may be reasonably necessary to transfer the SECURITY INTEREST to ASSIGNEE, to effectuate and validate this Confirmatory Assignment, to record this Confirmatory Assignment of the SECURITY INTERSET to ASSIGNEE with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which the SECURITY INTEREST is or may be recorded or in which applications for recordation of the SECURITY INTEREST are pending, under the relevant laws of the United States or any other jurisdictions.

CHI:1477997.2

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0828

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Confirmatory Assignment as of this **19** day of January, 2005.

SUNTRUST BANK (f/k/a SunTrust Bank, Atlanta)

Name: Title:

SAMUEL M. BALLESTEROS

Director

day of January, 2005, before me personally appeared known, who being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the of SUNTRUST BANK and that he/she duly executed the foregoing on behalf of SUNTRUST BANK, being duly authorized to do so and that said

ledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT TELEDEX LLC

Patents

Patents:
U.S. Patent No. 5,768,366 "High Voltage Message Waiting Circuit" issued June 16, 1998.

Patent Applications:

- October 7, 1998 (application serial no. 09/168,297)
- Telephone with Display Screen design application, filed January 28, 1999 (application serial no. 29/099,894)
- Utility application for "Telephone Case with Easily Configured Pushbutton Keys," filed April 27, 1998 (application serial no. 09/067,472); also pending in PCT Receiving Office as serial no. PCT/US99/09058, filed April 27, 1999
- Caller ID Display design application, filed June 21, 1999 (application serial no. 29/106,744)

181577.05-Los Angeles Server 2A

Draft October 13, 1999 - 5:18 PM

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0830

- Utility application for "Telephone-Coupled Device for Internet Access," filed June 21, 1999 (application serial no. 09/333,565)
- PCT application serial no. PCT/US98/06344, filed March 31, 1998 and Australian application serial no. 9869439, filed October 22, 1998 both claiming priority to U.S. Patent No. 5,768,366 for "High Voltage Message Waiting Circuit"

181577.05-Los Angeles Server 2A

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

2

Draft October 13, 1999 - 5:18 PM